## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PRADIP Y. LADEKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27736/2023

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SURYALAKSHMI COTTON MILLS

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP(C) No. 8679/2024 and 8680/2024 listed)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8679/2024 (XII-A) (IA FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 90904/2024 IA No. 90904/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 8680/2024 (XII-A)
(IA FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA 91000/2024
IA No. 91000/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES)

Date: 01-05-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Ashok Kumar B, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

## SLP(C) Nos. 8679 and 8680/2024

Delay in filing spare copies is condoned.
Registry to issue notice.

List again on 2.8.2024.

PRADIP Y. LADEKAR Registrar