

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 5799/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-06-2024
in WP No. 14356/2024 passed by the High Court for The State of
Telangana at Hyderabad]

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHWINI PERIPATNA

Respondent(s)

IA No. 61250/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

WITH

Diary No(s). 9863/2025 (IV-B)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 60382/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 9949/2025 (IV-B)

IA No. 60435/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 8192/2025 (IV-B)

IA No. 61425/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 7342/2025 (IV-B)

IA No. 60415/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 10279/2025 (IV-B)

IA No. 61070/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 7720/2025 (XII-A)

IA No. 61063/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 7420/2025 (IX)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 62032/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 8450/2025 (XII-A)

IA No. 62000/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 7969/2025 (IV-B)

IA No. 62647/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 7647/2025 (IX)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 62748/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

contd..

Diary No(s). 7332/2025 (IV-B)
IA No. 62512/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 6372/2025 (IX)
IA No. 63544/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 7305/2025 (IX)
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
IA No. 62501/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 10377/2025 (IX)
IA No. 63097/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 8438/2025 (XII-A)
IA No. 62482/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 8274/2025 (IX)
IA No. 63574/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 7981/2025 (XII-A)
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
IA No. 64127/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 8170/2025 (IX)
IA No. 62857/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 7883/2025 (IX)
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
IA No. 61922/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 6362/2025 (XII-A)
IA No. 63987/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 8213/2025 (IX)
IA No. 63745/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 8436/2025 (IV-B)
IA No. 63980/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 6355/2025 (IX)
IA No. 62856/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 9899/2025 (IV-B)
IA No. 64492/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 7343/2025 (XII-A)
IA No. 63967/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 9900/2025 (IX)
IA No. 61891/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 56684/2024 (IX)
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

Contd..

IA No. 62848/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 7967/2025 (IV-B)
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 64068/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 3344/2025 (IX)

IA No. 63636/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 63635/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

Diary No(s). 7634/2025 (IX)

IA No. 63694/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 10280/2025 (IV-B)

IA No. 64560/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 4863/2025 (IX)

IA No. 64490/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 10379/2025 (XII-A)

IA No. 65675/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 6404/2025 (XII-A)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 64784/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

SLP(C) No. 7156/2025 (XIV)

FOR ADMISSION

Diary No(s). 7709/2025 (IV-B)

IA No. 65649/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 8498/2025 (IX)

IA No. 64778/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 10308/2025 (IV-B)

IA No. 65823/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 8434/2025 (XII-A)

IA No. 65846/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 3170/2025 (IX)

IA No. 65629/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 7421/2025 (IX)

IA No. 66285/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 10294/2025 (IV-B)

IA No. 64997/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 9961/2025 (IV-B)

IA No. 66390/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Contd..

Diary No(s) . 7707/2025
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

Diary No(s) . 1943/2025 (XII-A)
IA No. 68265/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s) . 6651/2025 (IV-B)

Diary No(s) . 6661/2025 (IX)

Diary No(s) . 7345/2025 (IV-B)

Diary No(s) . 7708/2025 (XII-A)

Diary No(s) . 7919/2025 (IX)
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

Diary No(s) . 8437/2025 (IX)
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

Date : 21-03-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Sandeep Sapra, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR

Mr. Raghavendra P Shankar, A.S.G.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Rajendra Singh Rana, Adv.
Mrs. Alka Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rajeeva Ranjan Rajesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondent(s).

Tag with SLP (C) No.27736/2023 and connected matters.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)